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Name of Product/Version: KendoUI for jQuery, Telerik UI for Asp.Net MVC and Telerik UI for Asp.Net Core, version: 2023.1.117
Report Date: January 17 2023
Product Description: 
Kendo UI is a comprehensive HTML5 user interface framework for building interactive and high-performance websites and applications.
Telerik UI for ASP.NET MVC is a set of server-side wrappers that bring the HTML/JavaScript Kendo UI widgets to .NET MVC.
Telerik UI for ASP.NET Core is a set of server-side wrappers that bring the HTML/JavaScript Kendo UI widgets to .NET Core.

Contact Information: support@telerik.com
Notes: Kendo UI, Telerik UI for ASP.NET MVC and Telerik UI for ASP.NET Core  are web components, so all information in this document is related to web only.
Evaluation Methods Used: The testing was done with Freedom Scientific JAWS and NVDA screen readers and with dequelabs/axe-core package, which is a static HTML analyzer.
Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

	Standard/Guideline
	Included In Report

	Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0 
	Level A (Yes)
Level AA (Yes)
Level AAA (Yes)

	Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1 
	Level A (Yes)

Level AA (Yes)

Level AAA (Yes)

	Revised Section 508 standards published January 18, 2017 and corrected January 22, 2018  
	Yes

	EN 301 549 Accessibility requirements suitable for public procurement of ICT products and services in Europe, - V3.1.1 (2019-11) 
	Yes


Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

· Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
· Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
· Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
· Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product.
· Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA.
WCAG 2.1 Report
Tables 1 and 2 also document conformance with:
· EN 301 549:  Chapter 9 - Web, Sections 10.1-10.4 of Chapter 10 - Non-Web documents, and Sections 11.1-11.4 and 11.8.2 of Chapter 11 - Non-Web Software (open and closed functionality), and Sections 12.1.2 and 12.2.4 of Chapter 12 – Documentation
· Revised Section 508: Chapter 5 – 501.1 Scope, 504.2 Content Creation or Editing, and Chapter 6 – 602.3 Electronic Support Documentation.
Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.x Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements.

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A
Notes:

	Criteria
	Conformance Level 
	Remarks and Explanations

	1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.1.1 (Web)

· 10.1.1.1 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.1.1.2 (Closed Functionality Software)
· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	 

	1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.2.1 (Web)

· 10.1.2.1 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.2.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.2.1.2.1 and 11.1.2.1.2.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.2.2 (Web)

· 10.1.2.2 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.2.2 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.2.2 (Closed Software) 
· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software) 
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Partially Supports 
	There is no built-in functionality for captions and subtitles, however MediaPlayer uses a video tag internally. Thus, it is possible to use the built-in captions and subtitles of the video tag to provide text alternatives to audio and video content.

Open captions that are embedded directly into the video stream can be used also.


	1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.2.3 (Web)

· 10.1.2.3 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.2.3.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software) 
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.3.1 (Web)

· 10.1.3.1 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.3.1.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.3.2 (Web)

· 10.1.3.2 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.3.2.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports

	

	1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.3.3 (Web)

· 10.1.3.3 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.3.3 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.3.3 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.4.1 (Web)

· 10.1.4.1 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.4.1 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.4.2 (Web)

· 10.1.4.2 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.4.2 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.4.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.1.1 (Web)

· 10.2.1.1 (Non-web document)
· 11.2.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.2.1.1.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Partially Supports 

	There are some known issues for functionalities that aren’t operatable through a keyboard like volume level, video quality and video progress in MediaPlayer component. All known issues have been already addressed and will be resolved in the next releases.

Timeline part of Gantt is not keyboard accessible, but the user could get the full info of a task from TreeList. 

PivotGrid and PivotGridV2 don’t provide keyboard support due to the complex nature of the components

	2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.1.2 (Web)

· 10.2.1.2 (Non-web document)
· 11.2.1.2 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.2.1.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.1.4 (Web)

· 10.2.1.4 (Non-web document)
· 11.2.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.2.1.4.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	

	2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.2.1 (Web)

· 10.2.2.1 (Non-web document)
· 11.2.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.2.2.1 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Not Applicable
	Does nоt apply to web components

	2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.2.2 (Web)

· 10.2.2.2 (Non-web document)
· 11.2.2.2 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.2.2.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.3.1 (Web)

· 10.2.3.1 (Non-web document)
· 11.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.2.3.1 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Not Applicable
	Does nоt apply to web components 

	2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.4.1 (Web)

· 10.2.4.1 (Non-web document) – Does not apply

· 11.2.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply

· 11.2.4.1 (Closed Software) – Does not apply

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs
	Not Applicable
	It applies to the web page, but not to web components themselves

	2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.4.2 (Web)

· 10.2.4.2 (Non-web document)
· 11.2.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) - Does not apply

· 11.2.4.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Not Applicable
	It applies to the web page, but not to web components themselves

	2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.4.3 (Web)

· 10.2.4.3 (Non-web document)
· 11.2.4.3 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.2.4.3 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.4.4 (Web)

· 10.2.4.4 (Non-web document)
· 11.2.4.4 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.2.4.4 (Closed Software

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.5.1 (Web)

· 10.2.5.1 (Non-web document)
· 11.2.5.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.2.5.1 (Closed Software)
· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	 

	2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.5.2 (Web)

· 10.2.5.2 (Non-web document)
· 11.2.5.2 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.2.5.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	 

	2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.5.3 (Web)

· 10.2.5.3 (Non-web document)
· 11.2.5.3.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.2.5.3.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	 

	2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.5.4 (Web)

· 10.2.5.4 (Non-web document)
· 11.2.5.4 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.2.5.4 (Closed Software)
· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	 

	3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.3.1.1 (Web)

· 10.3.1.1 (Non-web document)
· 11.3.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.3.1.1.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Not Applicable
	It applies to the web page, but not to web components themselves

	3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.3.2.1 (Web)

· 10.3.2.1 (Non-web document)
· 11.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.3.2.1 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports 
	

	3.2.2 On Input (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.3.2.2 (Web)

· 10.3.2.2 (Non-web document)
· 11.3.2.2 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.3.2.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.3.3.1 (Web)

· 10.3.3.1 (Non-web document)
· 11.3.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.3.3.1.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	The error state of form components (numerictextbox, maskedtextbox and ect.) are not announced by Screen Readers out of the box. However, this could be accomplished using a custom code as handle change event of the component and provide accessible information if invalid data is entered in it.

	3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.3.3.2 (Web)

· 10.3.3.2 (Non-web document)
· 11.3.3.2 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.3.3.2 (Closed Software)
· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.4.1.1 (Web)

· 10.4.1.1 (Non-web document)
· 11.4.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.4.1.1.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply
· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.4.1.2 (Web)

· 10.4.1.2 (Non-web document)
· 11.4.1.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.4.1.2.2 (Closed Software) – Not required
· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	The Kendo UI Splitter, which implements the role “separator” does not provide value in its aria-valuenow attribute. That is because the Splitter is a complex layout component allowing splitting the content into multiple panes across any number and level of nested Splitters and panes. Therefore, announcing any value would not convey any meaningful information to the user. Moreover, there is no specification, or WAI-ARIA recommendation that explains how value should be set in multiple panes scenario: https://github.com/w3c/aria-practices/issues/129#issuecomment-456976215


Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:
	Criteria
	Conformance Level 
	Remarks and Explanations

	1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.2.4 (Web)

· 10.1.2.4 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.2.4 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.2.4 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Partially Supports
	There is no built-in functionality for captions and subtitles, however MediaPlayer uses a video tag internally. Thus, it is possible to use the built-in captions and subtitles of the video tag to provide text alternatives to audio and video content.

Open captions that are embedded directly into the video stream can be used also.

	1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.2.5 (Web)

· 10.1.2.5 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.2.5 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.2.5 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.3.4 (Web)

· 10.1.3.4 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.3.4 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.3.4 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	 

	1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 only)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.3.5 (Web)

· 10.1.3.5 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.3.5.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.3.5.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports 
	 

	1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.4.3 (Web)

· 10.1.4.3 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.4.3 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.4.3 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	High Contrast ‘Ocean Blue’ swatch is available.

In addition, ThemeBuilder can be used for additional customizations.

	1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.4.4 (Web)

· 10.1.4.4 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.4.4.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.4.4.2 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	The components are designed in a way to resize its content on smaller devices, however for more complex components like Grid and Scheduler, KendoUI provides a special adaptive rendering.

	1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.4.5 (Web)

· 10.1.4.5 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.4.5.1 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.4.5.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply
· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	Custom CSS rules and custom themes could be applied to meet the specific requirements.

	1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.4.10 (Web)

· 10.1.4.10 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.4.10 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.4.10 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	The components are designed in a way to resize its content on smaller devices, however for more complex components like Grid and Scheduler, KendoUI provides a special adaptive rendering.

	1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.4.11 (Web)

· 10.1.4.11 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.4.11 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.4.11 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Partially Supports
	High Contrast ‘Ocean Blue’ swatch is available.

Focus indicator contrast is not ensured for the components and we are currently working to provide a solution for that.
Meantime, the behavior could be improved with custom styles.

	1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.4.12 (Web)

· 10.1.4.12 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.4.12 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.4.12 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	 

	1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 only)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.1.4.13 (Web)

· 10.1.4.13 (Non-web document)
· 11.1.4.13 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.1.4.13 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	

	2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.4.5 (Web)

· 10.2.4.5 (Non-web document) – Does not apply

· 11.2.4.5 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply

· 11.2.4.5 (Closed Software) – Does not apply

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs
	Not Applicable
	It applies to the entire web page, but not to web components themselves

	2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.4.6 (Web)

· 10.2.4.6 (Non-web document)
· 11.2.4.6 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.2.4.6 (Closed Software)
· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.4.7 (Web)

· 10.2.4.7 (Non-web document)
· 11.2.4.7 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.2.4.7 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.3.1.2 (Web)

· 10.3.1.2 (Non-web document)
· 11.3.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply

· 11.3.1.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	

	3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.3.2.3 (Web)

· 10.3.2.3 (Non-web document) – Does not apply

· 11.3.2.3 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply

· 11.3.2.3 (Closed Software) – Does not apply

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs
	Not Applicable
	It applies to the web page, but not to web components themselves

	3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.3.2.4 (Web)

· 10.3.2.4 (Non-web document) – Does not apply

· 11.3.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply

· 11.3.2.4 (Closed Software) – Does not apply

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs
	Supports
	

	3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.3.3.3 (Web)

· 10.3.3.3 (Non-web document)
· 11.3.3.3 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.3.3.3 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	 There is no built-in functionality for error suggestion, however it could be accomplished with a custom code. 

	3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.3.3.4 (Web)

· 10.3.3.4 (Non-web document)
· 11.3.3.4 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.3.3.4 (Closed Software)

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software)

· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Supports
	The developer is responsible to configure the web page in a way to meet this criterion. The components provide the needed mechanism for such configuration. 


	4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only)
Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.4.1.3 (Web)

· 10.4.1.3 (Non-web document)
· 11.4.1.3 (Open Functionality Software)

· 11.4.1.3 (Closed Software) – Does not apply

· 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	


Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA

Notes:
	Criteria
	Conformance Level 
	Remarks and Explanations

	1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)

EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Not Applicable
	Does nоt apply to web components

	1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Partially Supports
	MediaPlayer plays video files from static sources or streams online YouTube videos and present them in a user-friendly interface. So, if the proper source with audio description is provided, MediaPlayer will play it successfully.

	1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Not Applicable
	Does nоt apply to web components

	1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria– Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Not Applicable
	Does nоt apply to web components

	1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level AAA 2.1 only)
EN 301 549 Criteria– Does not apply
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	

	1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced) (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Partially Supports
	High Contrast ‘Ocean Blue’ swatch is available for better contrast. Additional customizations for problematic scenarios can be made with ThemeBuilder.

	1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Not Applicable
	Does nоt apply to web components

	1.4.8 Visual Presentation (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	Custom themes that cover specific requirements could be applied to the components. 

ThemeBuilder could be used to create a custom theme based on an existing KendoUI theme.

	1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception) (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	Web:

	2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception) (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Partially Supports
	There are some known issues for functionalities that aren’t operatable through a keyboard like volume level, video quality and video progress in MediaPlayer component. All known issues have been already addressed and will be resolved in the next releases.

Timeline part of Gantt is not keyboard accessible, but the user could get the full info of a task from TreeList. 

PivotGrid and PivotGridV2 don’t provide keyboard support due to the complex nature of the components.

	2.2.3 No Timing (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	All functionalities related to timing could be controlled by the developer.

	2.2.4 Interruptions (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	

	2.2.5 Re-authenticating (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Not Applicable
	The developer is responsible to configure the web page in a way to meet this criterion. The components provide the needed mechanism for such configuration. 


	2.2.6 Timeouts (Level AAA 2.1 only)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Not Applicable
	The developer is responsible to configure the web page in a way to meet this criterion. The components provide the needed mechanism for such configuration. 


	2.3.2 Three Flashes (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Not Applicable
	Does nоt apply to web components

	2.3.3 Animation from Interactions (Level AAA 2.1 only)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	

	2.4.8 Location (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Not Applicable
	Does nоt apply to web components

	2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	

	2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Not Applicable
	Does nоt apply to web components

	2.5.5 Target Size (Level AAA 2.1 only)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Partially Supports
	Some components do not meet this criterion, but it could be accomplished with additional customizations of font size and other styling options depending on the case.

	2.5.6 Concurrent Input Mechanisms (Level AAA 2.1 only)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	

	3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Not Applicable
	Does nоt apply to web components

	3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Not Applicable
	Does nоt apply to web components

	3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Not Applicable
	Does nоt apply to web components

	3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Not Applicable
	Does nоt apply to web components

	3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	

	3.3.5 Help (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Not Applicable
	Does nоt apply to web components

	3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA)
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply
	Supports
	The developer is responsible to configure the web page in a way to meet this criterion. The components provide the needed mechanism for such configuration. 



Revised Section 508 Report
Notes:

Chapter 3: Functional Performance Criteria (FPC)
Notes:

	Criteria
	Conformance Level 
	Remarks and Explanations

	302.1 Without Vision
	Partially Supports
	Most of the components can be configured in a way to cover this criterion.

Difficulties may exist with MediaPlayer and PivotGrids due to the limited keyboard navigation.

	302.2 With Limited Vision
	Partially Supports
	Most of the components can be configured in a way to cover this criterion.

Difficulties may exist with MediaPlayer and PivotGrids due to the limited keyboard navigation.

	302.3 Without Perception of Color
	Supports
	The components can be configured in a way to cover this criterion.

	302.4 Without Hearing
	Supports
	The components can be configured in a way to cover this criterion.

	302.5 With Limited Hearing
	Supports
	The components can be configured in a way to cover this criterion.

	302.6 Without Speech
	Not Applicable
	

	302.7 With Limited Manipulation
	Supports
	The components can be configured in a way to cover this criterion.

	302.8 With Limited Reach and Strength
	Not Applicable
	

	302.9 With Limited Language, Cognitive, and Learning Abilities
	Supports
	The components can be configured in a way to cover this criterion.


Chapter 4: Hardware
Notes: Not Applicable
Chapter 5: Software
Notes:

	Criteria
	Conformance Level 
	Remarks and Explanations

	501.1 Scope – Incorporation of WCAG 2.0 AA
	See WCAG 2.x section
	See information in WCAG 2.x section

	502 Interoperability with Assistive Technology
	Heading cell – no response required
	Heading cell – no response required

	502.2.1 User Control of Accessibility Features
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	502.2.2 No Disruption of Accessibility Features
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	502.3 Accessibility Services
	Heading cell – no response required
	Heading cell – no response required

	502.3.1 Object Information
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	502.3.2 Modification of Object Information
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software. 

	502.3.3 Row, Column, and Headers
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	502.3.4 Values
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	502.3.5 Modification of Values
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	502.3.6 Label Relationships
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	502.3.7 Hierarchical Relationships
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	502.3.8 Text
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	502.3.9 Modification of Text
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	502.3.10 List of Actions
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	502.3.11 Actions on Objects
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	502.3.12 Focus Cursor
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	502.3.13 Modification of Focus Cursor
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	502.3.14 Event Notification
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	502.4 Platform Accessibility Features
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	503 Applications
	Heading cell – no response required
	Heading cell – no response required

	503.2 User Preferences
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	503.3 Alternative User Interfaces
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	503.4 User Controls for Captions and Audio Description
	Heading cell – no response required
	Heading cell – no response required

	503.4.1 Caption Controls
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	503.4.2 Audio Description Controls
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	504 Authoring Tools
	Heading cell – no response required
	Heading cell – no response required

	504.2 Content Creation or Editing (if not authoring tool, enter “not applicable”)
	See WCAG 2.x section
	See information in WCAG 2.x section

	504.2.1 Preservation of Information Provided for Accessibility in Format Conversion
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	504.2.2 PDF Export
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	504.3 Prompts
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	504.4 Templates
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.


Chapter 6: Support Documentation and Services
Notes:

Not Applicable
EN 301 549 Report
Notes:
Chapter 4: Functional Performance Statements (FPS)
Notes:

	Criteria
	Conformance Level 
	Remarks and Explanations

	4.2.1 Usage without vision
	Partially Supports
	Most of the components can be configured in a way to cover this criterion.
Difficulties may exist with MediaPlayer and PivotGrids due to the limited keyboard navigation.

	4.2.2 Usage with limited vision
	Partially Supports
	Most of the components can be configured in a way to cover this criterion.

Difficulties may exist with MediaPlayer and PivotGrids due to the limited keyboard navigation.

	4.2.3 Usage without perception of colour
	Supports
	The components can be configured in a way to cover this criterion.

	4.2.4 Usage without hearing
	Supports
	The components can be configured in a way to cover this criterion.

	4.2.5 Usage with limited hearing
	Supports
	The components can be configured in a way to cover this criterion.

	4.2.6 Usage with no or limited vocal capability
	Not Applicable
	

	4.2.7 Usage with limited manipulation or strength
	Supports
	The components can be configured in a way to cover this criterion.

	4.2.8 Usage with limited reach
	Not Applicable
	

	4.2.9 Minimize photosensitive seizure triggers
	Supports
	

	4.2.10 Usage with limited cognition, language or learning
	Supports
	The components can be configured in a way to cover this criterion.

	4.2.11 Privacy
	Supports
	The components can be configured in a way to cover this criterion.


Chapter 5: Generic Requirements
Notes: Web Components products from this report support assistive technologies and the requirements for closed functionality from the chapter are not related to them
Chapter 6: ICT with Two-Way Voice Communication 
Notes: Not Applicable
Chapter 7: ICT with Video Capabilities 

Notes: 
	Criteria
	Conformance Level 
	Remarks and Explanations

	7.1 Caption processing technology
	Heading cell – no response required
	Heading cell – no response required

	7.1.1 Captioning playback
	Partially Supports
	There is no built-in functionality for captions and subtitles, however MediaPlayer uses a video tag internally. Thus, it is possible to use the built-in captions and subtitles of the video tag to provide text alternatives to audio and video content.

Open captions that are embedded directly into the video stream can be used also.


	7.1.2 Captioning synchronization
	Not Applicable
	

	7.1.3 Preservation of captioning
	Not Applicable
	

	7.1.4 Captions characteristics
	Not Applicable
	

	7.1.5 Spoken subtitles
	Not Applicable
	

	7.2.1 Audio description playback
	Partially Supports
	MediaPlayer doesn’t provide audio description as built-in functionality, but it could be accomplished with a custom code



	7.2.2 Audio description synchronization
	Not Applicable
	

	7.2.3 Preservation of audio description
	Not Applicable
	 

	7.3 User controls for captions and audio description
	Partially Supports
	MediaPlayer doesn’t provide captions and audio description as built-in functionalities, but it could be accomplished with a custom code




Chapter 8: Hardware
Notes: Not Applicable
Chapter 9: Web (see WCAG 2.x section)
Notes:
Chapter 10: Non-Web Software
Notes: Not Applicable
Chapter 11: Software
Notes:

	Criteria
	Conformance Level 
	Remarks and Explanations

	11.0 General (informative)
	Heading cell – no response required
	Heading cell – no response required

	11.1.1.1 through 11.4.1.3
	See WCAG 2.x section
	See information in WCAG 2.x section

	11.5 Interoperability with assistive technology
	Heading cell – no response required
	Heading cell – no response required

	11.5.1 Closed functionality
	Heading cell – no response required
	Heading cell – no response required

	11.5.2 Accessibility services
	Heading cell – no response required
	Heading cell – no response required

	11.5.2.1 Platform accessibility service support for software that provides a user interface
	See 11.5.2.5 through 11.5.2.17
	See information in 11.5.2.5 through 11.5.2.17

	11.5.2.2 Platform accessibility service support for assistive technologies
	See 11.5.2.5 through 11.5.2.17
	See information in 11.5.2.5 through 11.5.2.17

	11.5.2.3 Use of accessibility services
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.5.2.4 Assistive technology
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.5.2.5 Object information
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.5.2.6 Row, column, and headers
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.5.2.7 Values
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.5.2.8 Label relationships
	Not Applicable 
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.5.2.9 Parent-child relationships
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.5.2.10 Text
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.5.2.11 List of available actions
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.5.2.12 Execution of available actions
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.5.2.13 Tracking of focus and selection attributes
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.5.2.14 Modification of focus and selection attributes
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.5.2.15 Change notification
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.5.2.16 Modifications of states and properties
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.5.2.17 Modifications of values and text
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.6 Documented accessibility usage
	Heading cell – no response required
	Heading cell – no response required

	11.6.1 User control of accessibility features
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.6.2 No disruption of accessibility features
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.7 User preferences
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.8 Authoring tools
	Heading cell – no response required
	Heading cell – no response required

	11.8.1 Content technology
	Heading cell – no response required
	Heading cell – no response required

	11.8.2 Accessible content creation
	See WCAG 2.x section
(If not authoring tool, enter “Not Applicable”)
	See information in WCAG 2.x section

	11.8.3 Preservation of accessibility information in transformations
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.8.4 Repair assistance
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.

	11.8.5 Templates
	Not Applicable
	It is not related to web components, but to a platform software.


Chapter 12: Documentation and Support Services
Notes:

	Criteria
	Conformance Level 
	Remarks and Explanations

	12.1 Product documentation
	Heading cell – no response required
	Heading cell – no response required

	12.1.1 Accessibility and compatibility features
	Supports
	https://docs.telerik.com/kendo-ui/accessibility/accessibility-overview

	12.1.2 Accessible documentation
	See WCAG 2.x section
	See information in WCAG 2.x section

	12.2 Support Services
	Heading cell – no response required
	Heading cell – no response required

	12.2.2 Information on accessibility and compatibility features
	Supports
	https://docs.telerik.com/kendo-ui/accessibility/accessibility-overview

	12.2.3 Effective communication
	Supports
	 The product provides a technical support (phone support and tickets system)

	12.2.4 Accessible documentation
	See WCAG 2.x section
	See information in WCAG 2.x section


Chapter 13: ICT Providing Relay or Emergency Service Access
Notes: Not Applicable
Legal Disclaimer (Company)

Include your company legal disclaimer here, if needed.
__________________________________

“Voluntary Product Accessibility Template” and “VPAT” are registered
service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITI)
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